
Principal: Mrs. Z. Patel 

The Olive Tree Primary School, Adelaide Street, Bolton.  BL3 3NY 

|T: 01204 322370 |E: admin@theolivetreeprimary.com  |W: www.theolivetreeprimary.com 

 

‘Believe you can’ 

 

Dates for 2026 – 2027 holiday pattern 

 
Autumn Term  Total 73 days in term 

INSET:   Tuesday 1st September 2026 
Term begins:  Wednesday 2rd September 2026 
Half Term:  Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026 

Term ends:  Friday 18th December 2026 
 

Spring Term   Total 51 days in term 
INSET:   Monday 4th January 2027 
Term begins:  Tuesday 5th January 2027  
Half Term:  Monday 15th February – Friday 19th February 2027 

*Eid-ul-Fitr:  Tuesday 9th March and Wednesday 10th March 2027  
Term ends:  Thursday 25th March 2027 
 

Summer Term  Total 66 days in term  
Term begins:  Monday 12th April 2027 
Bank Holiday: Monday 3rd May 2027 

*Eid-ul-Adha: Monday 17th May and Tuesday 18th May 2027 
Half Term:  Monday 31st May (Bank holiday) – Friday 4th June 2027 

Term ends:  Thursday 22nd July 2027 

 
* Please note – ‘Eid holidays may be revised slightly depending upon sighting of the 
new moon 
 

Additional Information:  

• Children will be in school for 190 days. 

• Staff will be in school for 195 days.  

• 5 INSET days to be allocated by the school during non-term time.  

• There is a 6-week summer break leading into this year with a 6 week break at the end. 

• Bank holidays for this year are: 

Christmas Day Friday 25th December 2026 

Boxing Day  Saturday 26th December 2026 

New Year’s Day  Friday 1st January 2027 

Good Friday Friday 26th March 2027 

Easter Monday  Monday 29th March 2027 

May Day Bank Holiday  Monday 3rd May 2027 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 31st May 2027 

August Bank holiday  Monday 30th August 2027 

 
Local Elections are due to take place on Thursday 6th May 2027. (If the school is used as 

a polling station, and the school is required to close to facilitate the electoral duties of 
the polling station, then one of the occasional days should be allocated to this closure.)  
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